



29 October 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 1340/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request/Response:

I would like to make a request under the Freedom of Information Act for information relating to your Council. Please find below requests for information.

Could you please confirm the name, email address and direct telephone number of the individual(s) who work within the area below:

1. The person ultimately responsible for all financial arrangements within Finance within the Local Authority (not the CEO)

Answer: Sav Della Rocca (Strategic Director Resources)
t: 01572 722 577
e: sdrocca@Rutland.gov.uk

2. The person ultimately responsible for all financial arrangements within Finance for Adults Social Care (not the Head of Adults Social Care)

Answer: See answer to Q1

3. The person ultimately responsible for all financial arrangements within Finance for Children Social Care (not the Head of Children Social Care)

Answer: See answer to Q1

4. The person ultimately responsible for all financial arrangements within Finance for Education (not the Head of Education)

Answer: See answer to Q1

Within Finance and Resources Directorate and act in the following positions or equivalent

5. Director of Finance/Resources

Answer: See answer to Q1

6. Section 151 Officer

Answer: See answer to Q1

7. Chief Finance Officer

Answer: Andrew Merry | Finance Manager
t: 01572 722 577
e: amerry@Rutland.gov.uk

8. Chief Accountant

Answer: Dawn greaves | Senior Accountant
t: 01572 722 577
e: dgreaves@Rutland.gov.uk

9. Service Director of Corporate Finance

Answer: See answer to Q1

10. Service Director of Adult Social Care Finance

Answer: See answer to Q1

11. Service Director of Children's Social Care Finance

Answer: See answer to Q1

12. Head of Revenue & Benefits

Answer: Andrea Grinney | Revenues & Benefits Manager
t: 01572 722 577
e: agrinney@Rutland.gov.uk

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Data Protection Officer, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP
You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water lane
Wilmslow, Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator
Business Support Team
Rutland County Council